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Fee Structure Non Karnatak
2021-

SPURTHY COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

LOGISTIC | AVIATION | DIGITAL MARKETING | CLOUD COMPUTING | CYBER SECURITY | ETHICAL HACKING | ARTIFICIAL INTELUIGENCE

SPURTHY COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year Packa
205000 USO00  USOM LS00 550000

*Including Food and Accommodation

SPURTHY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year

Course

* Including Food and Accommodation

SPURTHY COLLEGE OF NURSING

Course Ist Year  2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year  Package

*Including Food and Accommodation

Medieal gi ing | OBG | Paediatri

PRUDENCE COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

®  B.P.T. BACHELOR IN PHYSIOTHERAPY

(&) 4 YEARS 6 MONTHS INTERNSHIP P

s PASSED 10+2 WITH AN AGGREGATE OF 45%
5 MARKS IN PHYSICS, CHEMISTRY & BIOLOGY

(=) MINIMUM AGE OF ADMISSION IS 17 T0 35 YRS .

M or

PRUDENCE INSTITUTE OF ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCE

¢ B.Sc ANESTHESIA
¢ BScmLT
* B.Sc RENAL DIALYSIS

(; 4 YEARS INCLUDING 1 YEAR INTERNSHIP

L
/

&> PASSIN 10 & +2 WITH 40% IN PCB . %
< ©

(= MINIMUM AGE OF ADMISSION IS 17 T0 35 YRS

«  B.Sc OPTOMETRY

«  B.Sc MEDICAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGY / RADIOLOGY

& PASSIN 10 & +2WITH 40% IN POBPOM ¢ PB.B.Sc. NURSING

GOLDFINCH COLLEGE i

OF NURSING & PASS IN GNMWITH 50%
GOLDFINCH SCHOOL

o M.Sc NURSING OF NURSING

SPECIALITY : MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING, OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGICAL NURSING, COMMUNITY HEALTH, CHILD HEALTH
NURSING & MENTAL HEALTH NURSING
o GNM DIPLOMA IN GENERAL NURSING &

@) 2YEARS MIDWIFERY (GNM)
= SYLLABUS : AS PER CURRICULUM OF INC AND KNC
& PB.BSC/B.SCNURSING NURSING WITH 1 YEAR .
& EXPERIENCE & WITH 50% AGG. IN B.5C NURSING (& 3YEARS
* B.Sc NURSING PASS IN 12TH CLASS WITH 40%/PUCANTERMEDIATE/
& HSC/PDC OR ANY EQUIVALENT ANY GROUP
@ 4veaRs (ARTS / SCIENCE / COMMERCE)

PASS IN 12'HCLASS/PUC/LNTERMEDIATE HSC/PDC
; OR ANY EQUIVALENT WITH 45 % AGGREGATE IN
PHYSICS, CHEMISTRY AND BIOLOGY

(=) MINIMUM AGE OF ADMISSION IS 17 T0 35 YRS

(=5 MINIMUM AGE OF ADMISSION IS 17 TO 35 YRS + SEPARATE SECURE HOSTEL FOR GRLS WITHIN THE COLLEGE PREMISES
— / ‘ \ * SPACED BED ROOM WITH FURMITURE « ADEQUATE LIGHTING & VENTILATION
dib) SEPARATE ROOM FOR P.G. STUDENTS HYGIENIC & HEALTHY FOOD IS PROVIDED
X /' » SECURITY ROUND THE CLOCK.
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BPT
BACHELOR IN
PHYSIOTHERAPY

PRUDENCE INSTITU

B.SC

OPTOMETRY

B.SC
ANAESTHESIA
TECHNOLOGY

B.SC

MLT

B.SC
RENAL DIALYSIS
TECHNOLOGY

.SC
IMAGING
TECHNOLOGY

B.SC
NURSING

GNM

B.SC

NURSING

GNM

PB.B.SC

NURSING

M.SC

NURSING
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B. Physiotherapy (BPT)
B.Sc Optometry

B.Sc Cardiac Care Technology
B.Sc Perfusion Technology

BBA Aviation Management

B.Sc Respiratory Care Technology
B.Sc Medical Imaging Technology (BMIT)
B.Sc Renal Dialysis Technology

B.Sc Clinical Mutrition & Dietetics

BBA with Aviation Managerment icertiied by F0 TA
BCA with Cloud Computing certned oy - (ST »

B.Sc NMursing.» M.Sc Nursing.» P.B. B.Sc» GMNM

3% PRUDENCE

» GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
Affililated to RGUHS, INC & KNC Approved

FEE STRUCTURE 2021-2022

FIRST YEAR

PRUDENCE COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

L)
PRUDENCE

1,65,000/-

1,25,000/-

1,60,000/-
1,60,000/-
1,60,000/-
1,60,000/-
OLDFINC

1,80,000/-

1.50.000/-

1,20,000/-

1,00,000/-

1,45,000/-
1,710,000/~
1,45,000/-

1,45,000/-

1,00,000/-

1.00.000/-

THIRD YEAR

1,20,000/-

1,00,000/-

1,45,000/-
1,10,000/-
1,45,000/-

1,45,000/-

B COLLEGE OF NU

1,00,000/-

1.00.000/-

1,20,000/-

1,00,000/-

RSING

1,00,000/-

GOLDFINCH COLLEGE OF NURSING

G

1,80,000/-

1,50,000/-

OLDFINC

90,000/~

1,25,000/-

1,00,000/-

1,00,000/-

80,000/~

1,00,000/-

1,00,000/-

1,00,000/-

H COLLEGE OF NU

1,00,000/-

PB.B.SC AND M.SC NURSING FOOD AND ACCOMMODATION NOT INCLUDED

Note : Uniform Fee Extra: 5,000/-

‘

5,25,000/-

TE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE

4,25,000/-

4,50,000/-
3,80,000/-
4,50,000/-

4,50,000/-

4,80,000/-

3.50.000/-

4,80,000/-

3,50,000/-

1,70,000/-

2,25,000/-

+91 98318 94303
+91 91236 72473

+91 91236 72473

info@vidyaxcel.com
admin@vidyaxcel.com

<@

1/240 Baishnabhghata Patuli
Block- B Kolkata-700094




